### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Gianni MEDORO	04/15/2008
Nicolo MANARESI	04/15/2008

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Silicon Biosystems S.p. A.
Street Address:	Via dei Lapidari
City:	12 - Bologna
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	40129

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11996068

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (206)381-3301

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (206) 381-3300

Email: swanger@blacklaw.com
Correspondent Name: Jeffrey J. King, Esq.
Address Line 1: 701 Fifth Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 4800

Address Line 4: Seattle, WASHINGTON 98104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	STOR-1-0701
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jeffrey J. King, Esq.

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=STOR10701ASGN063008#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 021174 FRAME: 0461

500581136

P \$40 00 11

## ASSIGNMENT OF U.S. AND FOREIGN RIGHTS INVENTION

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of good and valuable consideration the adequacy and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged,

ASSIGNOR, Gianni MEDORO residing at Via Lamalfa Ugo, 3 – Trinitapoli, ITALY – 70149, and a citizen of ITALY;

ASSIGNOR, Nicolò MANARESI residing at Via Santo Stefano – Bologna, ITALY – 40138, and a citizen of ITALY;

hereby sells, assigns, and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE, SILICON BIOSYSTEMS S.p.A. having a principal place of business at Via dei Lapidari, 12 – Bologna, ITALY – 40129, and is a juristic entity of the country of ITALY, and the successors, assigns, and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE, the entire right, title, and interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority, and any and all improvements, in the invention entitled:

# METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR THE MANIPULATION AND/OR THE DETECTION OF PARTICLES

that is found in United States patent application **Serial No. 11/996,068** filed on January 17, 2008, and in and to all Letters Patent, domestic and foreign, to be obtained from said invention through the above applications or any continuation, division, renewal, reissue, re-examination or foreign counterpart thereof.

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement, or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment.

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts, documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation, or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue, and enforce said application, said invention, and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purpose thereof.

ASSIGNOR: Gianni MEDORO
Signature: John Gord 2008
ASSIGNOR: Nicolò MANARESI
Signature:
DATED this
Page 1 of 1

Page 1 of 1

RECORDED: 06/30/2008

PATENT REEL: 021174 FRAME: 0462